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UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS 
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT 

VIDANGEL, INC., 
 
 Defendant-Appellant, 
 
 v. 
 
DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC.; 
LUCASFILM LTD. LLC;  
TWENTIETH CENTURY FOX FILM 
CORPORATION; AND WARNER 
BROS. ENTERTAINMENT, INC., 
 
 Plaintiffs-Appellees. 
 

 
 
No. 16-56843 
 
MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL 

 

 Pursuant to Interim Circuit Rule 27-13(e), Defendant-Appellant VidAngel, 

Inc. (“VidAngel”) hereby moves to seal portions of the contemporaneously filed 

Emergency Motion Under Circuit Rule 27-3 For A Stay Pending Appeal (the 

“Emergency Motion”), as well as portions of the contemporaneously filed Appendix.  

 The text of the Emergency Motion and the lower court docket entries 

contained in the Appendix contain references to confidential business information 

that was produced in the district court by both VidAngel and Plaintiffs-Appellees, 

but ordered sealed below.   

 VidAngel has filed an unredacted version of the Emergency Motion under 

seal provisionally. VidAngel submits as an exhibit to this Motion a redacted version 

of the Emergency Motion that it proposes be made publicly available. The redacted 
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version conceals approximately a handful of references to confidential business 

information sealed below.  

 VidAngel’s Appendix contains both redacted and, in a separately marked 

volume, unredacted versions of the relevant docket entries from the proceedings 

below. 

 VidAngel accordingly requests that the unredacted Emergency Motion and 

sealed portions of the Appendix be maintained as sealed documents and that the 

redacted Emergency Motion attached as an exhibit, and those portions of the 

Appendix not designated as filed under seal, be made publicly available.   
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Dated: December 30, 2016 

 
Brendan S. Maher 
 brendan.maher@strismaher.com 
Daniel L. Geyser 
 daniel.geyser@strismaher.com 
Douglas D. Geyser 
 douglas.geyser@strismaher.com 
STRIS & MAHER LLP 
6688 N. Central Expressway, Suite 1650 
Dallas, TX 75206 
Tel: (214) 396-6630 
Fax: (210) 978-5430 
 
David W. Quinto 
 dquinto@vidangel.com 
VIDANGEL, INC. 
3007 Franklin Canyon Drive 
Beverly Hills, CA 90210 
Tel: (213) 604-1777 
Fax:  (213) 604-1777 
 
Shaun P. Martin 
 smartin@sandiego.edu 
UNIVERSITY OF SAN DIEGO 
SCHOOL OF LAW 
5998 Alcala Park 
San Diego, CA 92110 
Tel: (619) 260-2347 
Fax: (619) 260-7933 
 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Peter K. Stris         
Peter K. Stris 
 peter.stris@strismaher.com 
Elizabeth Rogers Brannen 
 elizabeth.brannen@strismaher.com 
Dana Berkowitz 
 dana.berkowitz@strismaher.com 
Victor O’Connell 
 victor.oconnell@strismaher.com 
STRIS & MAHER LLP 
725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 1830 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
Tel: (213) 995-6800 
Fax: (213) 261-0299 
 
Ryan Geoffrey Baker 
 rbaker@bakermarquart.com 
Jaime Wayne Marquart 
 jmarquart@bakermarquart.com 
Scott M. Malzahn 
 smalzahn@bakermarquart.com 
BAKER MARQUART LLP 
2029 Century Park East, 16th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
Tel: (424) 652-7800 
Fax: (424) 652-7850 
 
Counsel for Defendant-Appellant 
VidAngel, Inc. 

 


